(10) years, commencing upon the execution of the Lease. The Premises shall be used for 
the operation and maintenance of a fixed-wing aeronautical, airport-related private or 
business operation. 

D. Upset Rent. The upset annual rent for the first five (5) years shall be 
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO AND 
47/100 DOLLARS ($181,832.47). The rental amount shall be due and payable in monthly 
installments, in advance for the term of the Lease. 

E. Availability of Documents for Inspection The Notice of Public Auction and 
Instructions to Bidders (the "Public Auction documents"), including the Lease, may be